# 30.00 /8682420

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Lien

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Callidus Capital Finance, LLC, as administrative and collateral agent		107/26/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Triax Pharmaceuticals, LLC	
Street Address:	20 Commerce Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 232	
City:	Cranford	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07016-3599	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78682420	PACTIN
Serial Number:	78682421	TRIAX PHARMACEUTICALS
Serial Number:	78682423	TRETIN X

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (919)416-8363

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9192868041

Email: pto\_tmconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 033532.075RTTRIAX JES/KA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003643 FRAME: 0863

900089877

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Slaughter
Signature:	/John E. Slaughter/
Date:	10/22/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=Release of Lien - Triax#page1.tif source=Release of Lien - Triax#page2.tif	

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 003643 FRAME: 0864

# Release of Lien on Trademarks

WHEREAS, by a certain Security Agreement (Trademarks) (the "Agreement") dated as of August 19, 2005 by TRIAX PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC (the "Debtor") to CALLIDUS CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, as administrative and collateral agent (the "Agent"), which Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 19, 2005 on reel 003143 frame 0637 Debtor granted to the Agent a security interest in and lien on certain trademarks and trademark applications owned by Debtor and set forth on Schedule I hereto;

WHEREAS, the Agent desires to release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule I hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks and trademark applications without recourse, representation or warranty set forth on Schedule I hereto and reconveys to Debtor all right, title and interest of the Agent in and to such trademarks and trademark applications.

Date: July 26 , 2007

CALLIDUS CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC. as administrative agent and collateral agent

By:

Name: Cany It Ween, Title: Sense Manging Brech

# SCHEDULE I

# **TRADEMARKS**

Trademark	Trademark Registration Date	Trademark Registration No.
PACTIN	August 1, 2005	78682420
TRIAX PHARMACEUTICALS	August 1, 2005	78682421
TRENTIN X	August 1, 2005	78682423

31512515.DOC

**RECORDED: 10/22/2007** 

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003643 FRAME: 0866**